

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
Project: Contract 2009_05 S Main Water Line Imp_Ph 1
Date of Issuance: April 28, 2010 **Effective Date:** April 28, 2010
Owner: City of Oberlin, Ohio
Owner's Contract Designation: Contract 2009_05 S Main Water Line Imp_Ph 1
Contractor: Kelly Brothers Construction, Inc

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Offset waterline in the road way beginning at station 2+44 to Station 4+84 (approximately). Bore under 6' box culvert for approximately 30 feet.

Reason for Change Order: Revised alignment to avoid conflict with existing utilities.

Attachments: Summary Sheet for Contract Change Order

<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</p> <p>Original Contract Amounts: Contract Price \$ <u>118,752.40</u></p>	<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</p> <p>Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>May 15, 2010</u> Completion: <u>May 30, 2010</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ dates</p>
<p>Net Changes from Previous Change Orders Change Order No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> Contract Price Change \$ <u>-</u></p>	<p>Net Changes from Previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> Substantial Completion: _____ Completion: <u>May 30, 2010</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates</p>
<p>Contract Amounts prior to this Change Order Contract Price \$ <u>118,752.40</u></p>	<p>Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: _____ Completion: <u>May 30, 2010</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates</p>
<p>Net increase (decrease) with this change order Contract Price Change \$ <u>35,500.00</u></p>	<p>Net increase (decrease) with this change order Substantial Completion: _____ Completion: <u>0</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates</p>
<p>Contract Amounts with all approved change orders Contract Price \$ <u>154,252.40</u></p>	<p>Contract Times with all approved change orders Substantial Completion: <u>May 15, 2010</u> Completion: <u>May 30, 2010</u> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates</p>

All Changes in Contract Time are to be at no additional cost in the contract unless specifically stated in the above description, reason for change order of in an attachment hereto.

<p>RECOMMENDED: By: <u><i>Russell K. ...</i></u> Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>5/4/10</u></p>	<p>APPROVED: By: <u><i>[Signature]</i></u> City Manager (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>5/4/10</u></p>	<p>ACCEPTED: By: <u><i>J. ...</i></u> Contractor (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>4-29-10</u></p>
--	--	--

Summary Sheet For Contract Change Order

Change Order No.	<u>1</u>	Authorized:	<u>April 28, 2010</u>	Ordinance No.:	<u>10-27</u>
Project:	<u>Contract 2009_05 S Main Water Line Imp_Ph 1</u>			Date:	<u>April 28, 2010</u>
Owner:	<u>City of Oberlin, Ohio</u>			Contractor:	<u>Kelly Brothers Construction, Inc</u>
Owner's Contract Designation:	<u>Contract 2009_05 S Main Water Line Imp_Ph 1</u>				

Summary of Changes: (See Attachments for Descriptions)

C.O. Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Total Item Price
1.1	Bore underneath the existing 5-foot box culvert	1	ls	\$6,800.00
1.2	8" D.I.P under pavement, includes excavation and bedding. Does not include L.S.M backfill and pavement removal and repair.	1	ls	\$15,530.40
1.3	Increase Quantity Adjustment allowance for LSM, Curb removal/replacement/ Pavement removal and replacement	1	ls	\$13,169.60
1.4		1	ls	
1.5		1	ls	
1.6		1	ls	
1.7		1	ls	
1.8		1	ls	

Change Order No.	<u>1</u>	- Total Amount	\$35,500.00
-------------------------	----------	-----------------------	-------------

Do Not Delete This Row

C.O. Items Itemized Below:

C.O. Item	Line Item	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price		Subtotal Group Amt	Total Item Amount	Contract Price	
					Labor & Mat	Labor & Mat	Material	Material			Decrease	Increase
1.1		Bore underneath the existing 5-foot box culvert										
	1.1.1	Dig and shore bore pit and receiving pit	4	hrs	\$500.00		\$2,000.00					
	1.1.2	30-foot bore with 12" steel casing	30	ft	\$160.00		\$4,800.00					
		Total for Above Change Order Item Total					\$6,800.00		\$6,800.00	\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	
1.2		8" D.I.P under pavement, includes excavation and bedding. Does not include L.S.M backfill and pavement removal and repair.										
	1.2.1		240	FT		\$42.91	\$10,298.40					
	1.2.2		240	FT		\$21.80	\$5,232.00					
		Subtotals Line Item Group for Above C.O. Item:					\$15,530.40		\$15,530.40	\$ -	\$ 15,530.40	
1.3		Increase Quantity Adjustment allowance for LSM, Curb removal/replacement/ Pavement removal and replacement										
	1.3.1		1	ls	\$13,169.60		\$13,169.60					
	1.3.2											
	1.3.3											
	Subtotals Line Item Group for Above C.O. Item:					\$13,169.60		\$13,169.60	\$ -	\$ 13,169.60		
	Total for Above Change Order Item Total							\$13,169.60	\$13,169.60	\$ -	\$ 13,169.60	